Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Bank, N.A.		10/31/2002	Bank, National Association: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	USIS Commercial Services, Inc. f/k/a Transportation Information Services, Inc.
Street Address:	4500 South 129th East Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Tulsa
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74134-5885
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1443503	DAC
Registration Number:	1443502	D-A-C

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)909-6836

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 909-6000

Email: trademarks@debevoise.com

Correspondent Name: Dagmar Schwartz

Address Line 1: Debevoise & Plimpton LLP, 919 Third Ave.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20682-1128
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dagmar Schwartz

TRADEMARK REEL: 003606 FRAME: 0219

900085017

144350.

0 CG#

ë

Signature:	/Dagmar Schwartz/
Date: 08/21/2007	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Wachovia to USIS (Transportation) 8-20-07#page1.tif source=Wachovia to USIS (Transportation) 8-20-07#page2.tif	
source=Wachovia to USIS (Transportation) 8-20-07#page3.tif source=Wachovia to USIS (Transportation) 8-20-07#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003606 FRAME: 0220

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Termination and Release") is given effective as of October 31, 2002 by WACHOVIA BANK, N.A. successor by merger to FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, located at One First Union Center, TW-10, Charlotte, NC 28288-0608, in its capacity as administrative agent under the Security Agreement (as defined below) ("Assignor"), in favor of USIS COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC. f/k/a TRANSPORATION INFORMATION SERVICES, INC., located at 4500 South 129th East Avenue, Suite 200, Tulsa, OK 74134-5885 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of October 9, 1997 ("Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignee granted to Assignor a security interest in and lien upon the Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Released Trademark Collateral (as defined below).

WHEREAS, a related Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 3, 1997, at Reel/Frame 1664/0381.

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Released Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Released Trademark Collateral. With respect to Assignee, "Released Trademark Collateral" as used herein shall mean: (i) the trademarks, service marks and related registrations and applications (the "Trademarks") shown on Schedule II, attached hereto and incorporated herein, together with (ii) the goodwill and assets of the business symbolized by such Trademarks and (iii) all actions for infringement concerning the foregoing, including the right to sue for and to recover and retain all damages and profits arising from past infringement.
- 2. <u>Authority of Assignor</u>. Assignor acknowledges that it is authorized to execute this Termination and Release in its capacity as administrative agent in accordance with the Security Agreement.
- 3. <u>Termination and Release</u>. Assignor acknowledges the satisfaction and termination of the security interests granted under the Security Agreement and hereby terminates the security interests granted under the Security Agreement and releases its entire estate, right, title and interest in the Released Trademark Collateral to Assignee and re-vests Assignee with full estate, right, title, and interest to the Released Trademark Collateral. Assignor acknowledges and agrees that, as a result of this Termination and Release, it has no further rights to or interest in the Released Trademark Collateral.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor hereby agrees, at Assignee's expense, to execute and deliver to Assignee such instruments and to take such other actions as Assignee may

22528274v2

reasonably request to terminate Assignor's security interest in the Released Trademark Collateral, and otherwise to effectuate the release of the Released Trademark Collateral from Assignor's security interest.

- 5. Recordation. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the governing body of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Termination and Release.
- 6. Governing Law. This Termination and Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the state of New York.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Termination and Release to be duly executed as of the date above first written.

WACHOVIA BANK, N.A.,

as Assignor

Name:

Title:

:

.

.

ı

22528274v2

AUG. 15. 2007 2:14PM WACHOVIA

NO. 5860 P. 4

SCHEDULE I

REGISTRATION NO RECISTRATION DATE		
1,443,503	6 /16/1987	DAC
1,443,502	6/16/1987	D-A-C and Design

RECORDED: 08/21/2007